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STATE OF MAINE
GENERAL ELECTION

NOVEMBER 2, 1976

REFERENDUM QUESTION

W*e:L£ECl7C)AJS - iﬁr7ha ZAMJ)

“"Shall section 16 of 'AN ACT to Improve Solid Waste Management,' which
section requires a minimum 5¢ deposit on all returnable beverage containers,
as passed by the First Special Session of the 107th Legislature, become law?"

Androscoggin
Aroostook
Cumberland
Franklin
Hancock
Kennebec
Knox
Lincoln
Oxford
Pencbscot
Piscataquis
Sagadahoc
Somerset
Walde
Washington
York

YES

20,927
16,894
53,817
7,046
12,738
25,852
2,645
8,372
12,984
33,130 -
4,976
7,329
10,750
7,634
8,743
33,327
274,164

NO

22,180
14,338
42,572

4,224
6,324
19,981
4,852
4,389
8,009
21,876
. 3,021
4,541
8,099
3,986
5,176
26,632

200,200 -

PROPOSED CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT NO. 1

""Shall the Constitution be amended as proposed by a resolution of the
Legislature to allow the Govermor ten days to act on legislation?"

Androscoggin
Aroostock
Cumberland
Franklin
Hancock
Kennebec
Knox
Lincoln
Oxford
Penobscot
Piscataquis
Sagadahoc
Somerset
Walido
Washington
York

YES

28,884
21,374
70,672
8,227
13,724
31,143
10,278
9,167
15,013
38,205
5,590
8,354
13,045
7,922
8,950
41,626

332,174

NO

9,386
6,818
18,598
1,947
3,712
10,652
- 2,505
2,453
3,877
11,428
1,615
2,341
3,018
2,398
3,268

13,127

98,043
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STATE OF MAINE
"GENERAL ELECTION

NOVEMBER 2, 1976

PROPOSED CONSTITUTIONAT, AMENDMENT NO. 2

""Shall the Constitution be amended as proposed by a resolution of the
Legislature to allow judges whose terms of office expire or who reach mandatory
retirement age to continue to hold office for up to 6 months until their successors
are appointed?"

YES NO
Androscoggin 28,470 10,634
Aroostook 21,762 6,642
Cumberland 71,635 19,306
Franklin . 8,110 2,279
Hancock 13,348 ‘ 4,09
Kennebec ; 31,536 ; 10,426
Knox : 9,925 3,175
Lincoln 8,878 ' 2,968
Oxford . 14,439 4 4,514
Penobscot 39,173 o 11,495
Piscataquis 5,715 ) 1,583
Sagadahoc 7,988 2,891
Somerset _ 13,209 4,162
Waldo 8,220 - 2,39
Washington 8,949 3,290
York 40,445 15,423
' 331,802 - 105,278 <

PROPOSED CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT NO. 3

“"Shall the Constitution be amended as proposed by a resolution of the
Legislature to increase the bonding limit on Maine veterans' mortgage loans
from $2,000,000 to $4,000,000 and to decrease the bonding limit of the Maine
School Building Authority from $25,000,000 to $10,000,0007"

YES -NO
Androscoggin - : 21,237 ' 16,204
Aroostook 15,366 » 12,153
Cumberland © 53,065 32,354
Franklin . 6,046 _ 3,847
Hancock 9,911 : 6,808
Kennebec 23,600 ‘ 16,927
Knox : 7,798 4,538
Lincoln 7,009 : 4,226
Oxford 11,028 7,271 -
Penobscot ’ 28,825 : 19,401
Piscataquis 4,308 2,699
Sagadahoc 6,245 : 4,063
Somerset 9,892 6,896
Waldo - 6,142 3,981
Washington 6,672 5,322
York 30,355 . 23.393

247,499 | 170,083
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STATE OF MAINE
GENERAL ELECTION

_NOVEMBER 2, 1976

PROPOSED CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT NO. &

"Shall the Constitution be amended as proposed by a resolution of the
Legislature to prohibit State bonding of current expenditures and assure revenues
for bond service?" '

YES NO
Androscoggin 20,093 14,752
Aroostook ~ 15,719 10,406
Cumberland 51,953 28,643
Franklin 6,010 ’ 3,262
Hancock : 9,591 6,085
Kennebec 23,378 14,700
Knox 7 7,205 4,138
Lincoln 6,692 3,750
Oxford 10,842 6,541
Penobscot 29,016 . 16,317
Piscataquis . 4,080 2,491
Sagadahoc 6,256 ' ' 3,584
Somerset 9,461 : - . 6,210
Waldo 5,921 3,593
Washington . 6,341 4,801

York 29,737 20,298
: 242,299 A i 149,571





