MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE

GENERAL ELECTION

NOVEMBER 2, 1976

REFERENDUM QUESTION

"Shall section 16 of 'AN ACT to Improve Solid Waste Management,' which section requires a minimum 5¢ deposit on all returnable beverage containers, as passed by the First Special Session of the 107th Legislature, become law?"

	YES	NO
Androscoggin	20,927	22,180
Aroostook	16,894	14,338
Cumberland	53,817	42,572
Franklin	7,046	4,224
Hancock	12,738	6,324
Kennebec	25,852	19,981
Knox	9,645	4,852
Lincoln	8,372	4,389
Oxford	12,984	8,009
Penobscot	33,130	21,876
Piscataquis	4,976~	3,021
Sagadahoc	7 , 329	4,541
Somerset	10,750	8,099
Walde	7,634	3,986
Washington	8,743	5 ,1 76
York	<u>33,327</u>	26,632
v.	274,164	200,200

PROPOSED CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT NO. 1

"Shall the Constitution be amended as proposed by a resolution of the Legislature to allow the Governor ten days to act on legislation?"

-	YES	NO
Androscoggin	28,884	9,386
Aroostock	21,374	6,818
Cumberland	70,672	18,598
Franklin	8,227	1,947
Hancock	13,724	3,712
Kennebe c	31,143	10,652
Knox	10,278	2,505
Lincoln	9,167	2,453
Oxford	15,013	3,877
Penobscot	38,205	11,428
Piscataquis	5,590	1,615
Sagadahoc	8,354	2,341
Somerset	13,045	3,918
Waldo	7,922	2,398
Washington	8,950	3,268
York	41,626	<u>13,127</u>
· -	332,174	98,043

STATE OF MAINE

GENERAL ELECTION

NOVEMBER 2, 1976

PROPOSED CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT NO. 2

"Shall the Constitution be amended as proposed by a resolution of the Legislature to allow judges whose terms of office expire or who reach mandatory retirement age to continue to hold office for up to 6 months until their successors are appointed?"

YES	NO
28,470	10,634
21,762	6,642
71, 635	19,306
8,110	2,279
13,348	4,094
31, 536	10,426
9,925	3,175
8,878	2,968
14,439	4,514
39,173	11,495
5,715	1,583
7,988	2,891
13,209	4,162
8,220	2,396
8,949	3,290
40,445	15,423
331, 802 $\sqrt{}$	105,278
	28,470 21,762 71,635 8,110 13,348 31,536 9,925 8,878 14,439 39,173 5,715 7,988 13,209 8,220 8,949 40,445

PROPOSED CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT NO. 3

"Shall the Constitution be amended as proposed by a resolution of the Legislature to increase the bonding limit on Maine veterans' mortgage loans from \$2,000,000 to \$4,000,000 and to decrease the bonding limit of the Maine School Building Authority from \$25,000,000 to \$10,000,000?"

•	YES	NO
Androscoggin	21,237	16,204
Aroostook	15,366	12,153
Cumberland	53,065	32,354
Franklin	6,046	3,847
Hancock	9,911	6,808
Kennebec	23,600	16,927
Knox	7,798	4, 538
Lincoln	7,009	4,226
Oxford	11,028	7,271
Penobscot	28,825	19,401
Piscataquis	4,308	2,699
Sagadahoc	6,245	4,063
Somerset	9,892	6,896
Waldo -	6,142	3,981
Washington	6,672	5,322
York	<u>30,355</u>	23, 393
	247,499	170,083

STATE OF MAINE

GENERAL ELECTION

NOVEMBER 2, 1976

PROPOSED CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT NO. 4

"Shall the Constitution be amended as proposed by a resolution of the Legislature to prohibit State bonding of current expenditures and assure revenues for bond service?"

	YES	ИО
Androscoggin	20,093	14,752
Aroostook	15,719	10,406
Cumberland	51,953	28,643
Franklin	6,010	3,262
Hancock	9,591	6,085
Kennebec	23,378	14,700
Knox	7,209	4,138
Lincoln	6,692	3,7 50
Oxford	10,842	6,541
Penobscot	29,016	16,317
Piscataquis	4,080	2,491
Sagadahoc	6,256	3, 584
Somerset	9,461	6,210
Waldo	5,921	3 ,593
Washington	6,341	4,801
York	29,737	20,298
	242,299	149,571